WESTERN WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY BOARD OF TRUSTEES

RESOLUTION NO. 2013 - 01

RECOGNIZING THE SERVICE OF

TRUSTEE JOSEPH MEYER

WHEREAS, **JOSEPH MEYER** of Seattle, Washington, has served as a member of the Western Washington University Board of Trustees from August 6, 2012 – June 30, 2013; and

WHEREAS, JOSEPH MEYER has the distinction of being the fifteenth student appointed by the Governor to the Board of Trustees of Western Washington University; and

WHEREAS, JOSEPH MEYER brought to his appointment as a trustee dedication to the campus community through his service as the Associated Students Legislative Liaison, as Chairperson of the AS Election Board, and as an administrative aid for Western Advocates and Western Votes; and

WHEREAS, JOSEPH MEYER, as a designer and leader of an Eagle Scout project; brought to his appointment as a trustee dedication to his community though his leadership experience as an intern with the Washington Clean Technology Board, as a U.S. Senate Page in Washington D.C., and as a Constituent Services Intern for Senator Maria Cantwell; and

WHEREAS, **JOSEPH MEYER** has contributed his time and commitment to the University at considerable personal sacrifice while pursuing a B.A. in Economics/Environmental Studies with a minor in Business Administration and Energy Policy; and

WHEREAS, JOSEPH MEYER contributed to the increased stature and the future potential of Western Washington University through his participation in numerous activities and decisions affecting the University;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees of Western Washington University that **JOSEPH MEYER** be and is hereby honored for outstanding service and dedication to the University and is extended the gratitude and best wishes of the entire University community.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Board of Trustees of Western Washington University at its regular meeting on June 14, 2013.

Peggy Zoro, Chair

ATTEST:

Betti Fujikado, Secretary